
From: Gullage, Cheryl
To: Peddle, Paul W.; McCormack, David
Cc: Samson, Mike; Emberley, Nancy; McCormack, Marilyn; Rodgers, Pamela; Hollett, Fred G.; Simmons, Derek
Subject: Fw: 20120130 Media Release - Makkovik RCMP Search for Missing 14 year old
Date: Monday, January 30, 2012 12:50:05 PM

FYI...

Cheryl A. Gullage
Public Relations Specialist
Fire and Emergency Services- NL
Government of Newfoundland Labrador
CherylGullage@gov.nl.ca

Sent Via BlackBerry

----- Original Message -----
From: Marc Coulombe <Marc.Coulombe@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>
To: Barbara Kennedy <Barbara.Kennedy@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Brenda Ezekiel <Brenda.Ezekiel@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>;
Brenda Frampton <Brenda.Frampton@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Cindy Bishop <Cindy.Bishop@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Dana
Locke <Dana.MACKINNON@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Dawn Williams <Dawn.Williams@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Deanne
Newman <Deanne.Newman@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Deborah Maloney <Deborah.Maloney@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Felicity
Ryan <Felicity.Ryan@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; George Barrett <Geroge.Barrett@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Gloria Lee
<Gloria.Lee@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Graham Penney <Graham.Penney@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Helen Escott
<helen.escott@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Jennifer Murphy <Jennifer.Murphy@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Joanne Kennedy
<Joanne.Kennedy@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Joline Reddick <Joline.Reddick@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Judith Hapgood
<judith.hapgood@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; June Daw <June.Daw@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Kathy Ploughman
<Kathy.Ploughman@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Lisa Miller <Lisa.Miller@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Marc Coulombe
<Marc.Coulombe@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Margaret McLennon <Margaret.McLennon@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Marion
Simmons <Marion.Simmons@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Mary Powell <Mary.Powell@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Matthew Windsor
<Matthew.Windsor@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Paige Woodford <Paige.Woodford@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Patrick Morgan
<Patrick.D.Morgan@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Ramona Chafe <Ramona.Chafe@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Robert Ozon
<Robert.Ozon@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Roxanne Matchim-Brown <Roxanne.Matchim-Brown@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Roy
Brown <Roy.Brown@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Shane Patey <Shane.Patey@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Sharon Hobbs
<Sharon.Hobbs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Shawn Fleming <Shawn.Fleming@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Terry Mayo
<Terry.Mayo@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Valerie Dwyer <Valerie.Dwyer@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Virginia McNeil
<Virginia.McNeil@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>; Wendy Hodder <Wendy.Hodder@rcmp-grc.gc.ca>
Sent: Mon Jan 30 12:44:20 2012
Subject: 20120130 Media Release - Makkovik RCMP Search for Missing 14 year old

On Sunday Jan 30th, 2012 at 19:30 the Royal Canadian Mounted Police in Makkovik received a complaint from the
father of a 14 year old that his son has not been seen since shortly 1:30 in the afternoon. It was reported the male had
left on snowmobile to go to his grandmothers house however he did not arrive. Police checked all family and friends
residences to no avail. Search and Rescue was  deployed in different areas around Makkovik and Postville. It was
reported the teenager on a 2008 Tundra, 300, snowmobile, Yellow in color. Its unclear as to how much gas he had at
the time.  The male is not considered experienced on the land and police do not believe he had any survival supplies.

The search was continued on Monday morning with ground searchers on snowmobiles back over much of the
popular areas around Makkovik.  The SAR team from Postville traveled from Postville to Makkovik searching the
route and areas in between.  The RCMP in Makkovik would like to acknowledge the assistance of WOODWARDS
Oil Helicopter which was in the area of Makkovik and volunteered to search the area until the Universal aircraft
arrives.  The RCMP in Makkovik would also like to thank the local Department of Health and Social Development
for their support and the support of the many volunteers from the community.

The RCMP in Makkovik would like to remind people who are intending on traveling away from the community to
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advise someone of their destination and route of travel.

-30-

Kimball

Kimball Vardy, Cpl.
NCO i/c Makkovik Detachment
P.O. Box 131
Makkovik, NL.
A0P 1J0
(709)923-2317 (w)
(709)923-2406 (f)
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